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National Jewish Health  
Allergy and Immunology 
1400 Jackson Street, Denver, CO 80206 
  
University of Colorado 
Anschutz Medical Campus 
Allergy & Clinical Immunology 
12700 E. 19th Ave., R2, B164, Room 10C03   
Aurora, CO  80045 
 
Program Director:  Flavia Hoyte, MD:  hoytef@njhealth.org 
Program Coordinator: Diedre Versluis: versluisd@njhealth.org    303-270-2913 
 
Second Year Fellows: 
Sadhana Balasubramanyam, MD:  balasubramanyam@njhealth.org 
Josh Bernstein, MD:  bernsteinj@njhealth.org 
Levi Keller, MD:  kellerl@njhealth.org 
 
First Year Fellows: 
Anita Moudgal, MD: moudgala@njhealth.org 
Kelly Shibuya, MD: shibuyak@njhealth.org 
Raffi Tchekmedyian, MD: tchekmedyianr@njhealth.org 
 
National Jewish Health Faculty: 
Rafeul Alam, MD, PhD, Division Chief:  alamr@njhealth.org 
Jessica Galant-Swafford, MD: galantswaffordj@njhealth.org 
Magdalena Gorska, MD, PhD:  gorskam@njhealth.org 
Kanao Otsu, MD, MPH:  otsuk@njhealth.org 
Eileen Wang, MD, MPH: wange@njhealth.org 
 
University of Colorado Faculty: 
Stephen Dreskin, MD, PhD: STEPHEN.DRESKIN@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 
Anjeli Kalra, MD: ANJELI.KALRA@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 
Jenny Stitt, MD:  JENNY.STITT@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 
 
Pediatric A&I Program: 
BJ Lanser, MD, MPH:  lanserb@njhealth.org 
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